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1995 WISCONSIN ACT 232

AN ACTtoamend 67.12 (12) (e) 2. of the statutestating to: petitions for referenda on the issuance of schoel dis
trict promissory notes.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in theplace where, and the hours during which, the resolu
senate and assembly, do enact as follows: tion may be inspectedf, within 1530days after publica
tion or posting, a petition conforming to the requirements
SectioNn 1. 67.12 (12) (e) 2. of the statutes is of s. 8.40 is filed with the school district clerk for a refer
amendedo read: endum on the resolutigignedby at least 7,500 electors
67.12(12) (e) 2. Unless the purposad amount of  of the district or at least 20%f the number of district
theborrowing have been approved by the electors underelectorsvoting for governor at the last geneeséction,
S.67.05 (6a) or deemed approvedtbg electors under  as determinedunder s. 15.01 (13), whichever is the
S.67.05 (7) (d) 3., the purpose is to refund anjstand lesser,then the resolutioshall not be déctive unless
ing municipal obligation or would not be subject to a ref adoptedby a majority of the district electors voting at the
erendumas a bondssue under s. 67.05 (7) (cc), (h) or (i), referendum.The referendum shall be called in the man
or subd. 2gapplies, the school district clerk shall, within nerprovided under s. 67.05 (6a), except that the question
10 days aftera school board adopts a resolution under which appears on the ballot shall be “Shall .... (hame of
subd.1. to issue a promissory note in excess of $5,000,district) borrow the sum o$.... for (state purpose) by
publishnotice of such adoption as a classotice, under  issuingits general obligation promissonpte (or notes)
ch.985. Alternativelythe notice may be posted aspro undersection 67.12 (12) of the i¥¢onsin Statutes?”.
videdunder s. 10.05. The notice need not set forth the full ~ SecTion 2. Initial applicability.
contentsof the resolution, but shall state theximum (1) This act first applies to initialresolutions
amountproposed to be borrowed, the purpose thereof, adoptedunder section 67.12 (12) (e) 1. of the statutes on
thatthe resolution was adopted under this subsection, andhe effective date of this subsection.

* Section 9911, WiscoNnsIN STATUTES 1993-94: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



